

POCSO Case No. 21/2019

CIS- 21/2019

06

26.08.2019

Today is fixed for I.O's report.

Ld. A.P.P. is present.

NO report from the I.O. is received yet.

Accused on cb is absent by filing a petition u/s
317 Cr.P.C. on the ground stated therein.

Hd. Considered and same is allowed.

Fix **30.09.2019** for I.O.'s report in final form.

Addl. Sessions Judge,

Islampur,Uttar Dinajpur